9

OIL INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise) P.O. Duliajan - 786602, Assam, India

FAX: 0374-2800533; Ph: 0374-2808735; E-mail: manish_chowdhury@oilindia.in; erp_mm@oilindia.in

Corrigendum No. 1 dated 08.06.2022 to Tender No. TPI0003IP dated 01.06.2022

Tender No. TPI0003IP dated 01.06.2022, which was scheduled to open on 08.06.2022, shall now open on 15.06.2022. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby notified:

Particulars	Existing	Amended		
Bid Submission Deadline	08.06.2022 (11:00:00)	15.06.2022 (11:00:00)		
Bid Opening Date	08.06.2022 (14:00:00)	15.06.2022 (14:00:00)		

Also, the content under the column "Description of items" in Scope of work (Annexure-I) of the tender, is hereby, amended as under:

Existing	Amended
Black steel line pipe, ERW, Nom. size 50	Black steel line pipe, ERW, Nom. size 50
mm (2"), Max. O.D. 60.8 mm	mm (2"), Max. O.D. 60.8 mm
(2.39"), Min. O.D.	(2.39"), Min. O.D.
59.7 mm, Wall Thickness - 3.6 mm (0.144")	59.7 mm, Wall Thickness - 3.6 mm (0.144")
weight including screwed &	weight including screwed &
socketed 5.10 kg/m (3.42 lb/ft), IS 1239	socketed 5.10 kg/m (3.42 lb/ft), IS 1239
(Part-I): Latest Edition, screwed	(Part-I): Latest Edition, screwed
and socketed as per IS 554: Latest Edition,	and socketed as per IS 554: Latest Edition,
medium class, length of each	medium class, length of each
joint in 6/7 mtrs., mill test pressure	joint in 6/7 mtrs., mill test pressure
(Hydraulic) under screwed & coupled	(Hydraulic) under screwed & coupled
condition – 50 kg/ sq.cm (711 PSI).	condition – 50 kg/ sq.cm (711 PSI).
Reference Contract No.	Reference Contract No.
	GEMC-511687790659567
GEMC-511687790659567	GEMC-31108//9003930/
Address of the supplier:	Address of the supplier:
M/s JINDAL PIPES LIMITED	M/s JINDAL PIPES LIMITED
Plot no 5, Pusa Road, New Delhi, DELHI-	Plot no 5, Pusa Road, New Delhi, DELHI-
110005	110005
Contact No.: 09328599922 / 09810285854	Contact No.: 09328599922 / 09810285854
Email ID: sunilp@mahaseam.com	Email ID: sunilp@mahaseam.com
Place of inspection:	Place of inspection:
As intimated by the supplier	M/s Jindal Pipes Limited
	22nd Mile Stone,
	Delhi- Hapur Road, PO Jindal Nagar,
	Ghaziabad-201302, Uttar Pradesh

Further, the priced bid format of the subject tender has also been modified slightly. The revised priced bid format has been uploaded as **Annexure-II** (**Revised**). Bidders are requested to submit / revise their bids (*if already submitted*) as per the revised priced bid format.

Note: All other terms and conditions of the Tender No. TPI0003IP shall remain unchanged.

Annexure-II (Revised): Revised Priced Bid Format

Sl. No.	Description of items	QTY.	UOM	Total Lumpsum charges for TPI Without GST in INR (A)	% GST on Quoted rate	GST Value (INR) (B)	Total TPI charges with GST in INR (C=A+B)	TPI Completion Period
1	Black steel line pipe, ERW, Nom. size 50 mm (2"), Max. O.D. 60.8 mm (2.39"), Min. O.D. 59.7 mm, Wall Thickness - 3.6 mm (0.144") weight including screwed & socketed 5.10 kg/m (3.42 lb/ft), IS 1239 (Part-I): Latest Edition, screwed and socketed as per IS 554: Latest Edition, medium class, length of each joint in 6/7 mtrs., mill test pressure (Hydraulic) under screwed & coupled condition – 50 kg/ sq.cm (711 PSI). Reference Contract No. GEMC-511687790659567 Address of the supplier:	19250	metre					
	M/s JINDAL PIPES LIMITED Plot no 5, Pusa Road, New Delhi, DELHI-110005							

Annexure-II (Revised): Revised Priced Bid Format

Contact No.: 09328599922 / 09810285854 Email ID: sunilp@mahaseam.com				
Place of inspection: M/s Jindal Pipes Limited 22nd Mile Stone, Delhi- Hapur Road, PO Jindal Nagar, Ghaziabad-201302, Uttar Pradesh				